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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Good evening.  Just as a reminder, this is a workshop, that means we can have conversations about any of these items as we go.   

We are here to talk about some code updates.  I think it may be best to stop after each one to see if there is any discussion.
___________________________________

We continually track the development code, where it works and where it does not.  

We also keep a running list of things that need to be revised.  

About once a year we take all the small changes and bundle them into one global code update.   

In this code update there are 3 general categories of changes proposed.  GO THOUGH

As a quick note: the Muni Code is the jurisdiction of the CC alone, but we have provided it here for context.  


Millersburg

1. Duplex State requirements

+ ORS 197.420(3)

* Must be allowed on any residential
lot

« Code currently- Corners only
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
First, lets go through the State mandated changes

Most of these will probably unpopular with most of you, don’t shoot the messenger.  

First up is a mandate that duplexes be allowed on any residential lot.  

Currently our code only allows duplexes on corner lots.  The idea there is they look like normal houses when a garage is on a different street.  

The fix is simply to allow them in all residential zones on any lot.  
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2. Garages

« OAR 660-012-0005(30)

« Remove any requirement for @
garage

* Propose to require a paved access
area for each home

« Doesn't outlaw garages

(%)
0}
—-+—
O
O
C
O
=
)
—-—
O
-+
Vo]


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
After the last update the DLCD sent a letter saying they missed the fact that we still require garages.  They said we can’t.  They directed me to remove that.  

We have added a new requirement that a paved access area be added to every home.  Parking cannot be mandated, so this paved area need not be for parking per-se, but it is required.  

Its important to note that these revisions will not outlaw garages, it just drops the requirement for one.  
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3. Limited Land Use Decisions

ORS 197.015(12)

New, expanded definition includes
Site Dev Review

Must be staff level decision

Can't use rules ofther than State rules

CC Call-up
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
This next one will seriously impact Planning Commissions everywhere.  The summary on my handout was wrong on this one, our attorneys clarified this further, and I did not update the summary. 

The state has always tried to help applicants by reducing the review burden for them.  That’s where the idea of a Limited Land Use review came from.  A LLU review means its only a staff level review, no planning commission review.  

Many cities sidestepped this through interpretations or creative rules.  Well, the State fixed all that by clamping down and clarifying the intent.  

Site Dev Reviews are now required to be a Type II and will no longer come to the Planning Commission.  This will reduce the cases that come to you significantly.  

Only CUP’s and Any type 4- like this Code Update, will come to you.  As well as most appeals.  

We also recently added the ability for the CC to call-up an application if they wanted to.  We will need to clarify this to stay consistent with State regs.  
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4. Mass Timber/Prefabricated

ORS 197.478

Wasn't against our rules before

Clarified that its allowed

Assembled on-site

« These and Manufactured homes
must have same design rules as SFR
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The State is very excited to require cities to allow what they call mass-timber homes.  They are more affordable to build.  

These are like manufactured homes, but mostly assembled in large pieces onsite.  

Our code did not prevent these, but clarity has been added to make sure they are allowed.  

We are also not allowed to have design requirements for these or manufactured homes that differ from those of single family homes.  The Code has been revised to put the design requirements in the same place and erase any distinction between types of homes.


O
5. Subdivision Regulations

. ORS 92.040(2)(3)

« Local regulations stay frozen for new
subdivisions for 3 years

« Does not extend lifespan to 3 years
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The last State change is a simple one.

For subdivisions, any regulations that were in place when the Subdivision was approved will remain applicable for a period of three years.

In other words, the City can’t approve a map, then change a bunch of rules to make the map more expensive or not viable.  

This does not automatically extend the approval to 3 years.  


Millersburg

» Typo that seemed to bypass
requirements of the CO Zone

1) Any permitted uses listed in the General Commercial (GC) zone or
Light Industrial (LI) zone, assuming all development standards of these
zones are met
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
That wraps up the State required changes.  

Now we will look at standard text changes proposed by us.  

First up is a simply typo.    

The code seems to imply that Commercial Office Zoning Standards do not apply in the CO Zone.  

The proposed simple fix is on the screen here.  READ
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The next edit has to do with private access easements, usually for flag lots.  

The Code currently says these cannot be longer than 200 feet.

Staff is proposing to delete the 200 foot length maximum for private shared access easements.

We already limit easements to no more than 3 homes, so the length seemed redundant, and was creating issues.  
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o
3. Off Street Loading

» Deletes specific dock sizes
per sq ft

 Changed to require
screening for Commercial
only (not industrial)
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The Code currently has very highly specific regulations for how many loading bays are required based on the size of the structure.

Seemed odd to require docks that would never be used.  

Staff proposes to delete this requirement and add one that simply says loading areas must be screened on Commercial uses.  
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O
9. Temp Signs

« Remove from Development
Code

 Move to Municipal Code

« Some revisions to the section
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
This revision proposes to totally delete the Temporary Sign section and move it to the Municipal Code.  

Seems more appropriate there, because its not really related to land use or development.  

We are proposing some revisions to that new Muni Code section, we will discuss that later.  
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10. Trash Enclosures

* Trash Collection area
standards scattered

« This proposes one code
location

« Requires standards in
Commercial and Office (nof
industrial)
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Trash enclosure standards are scattered throughout the Code

This will delete the random standards and put them in one location in the code.  

Easier to find, easier to edit.  

Standards include, must be adequate size, out of public view, when possible, must be an enclosure with walls, and shall be easy for collection vehicles.  
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11. Patio Covers

« Code did not address attfached patio ‘_

« Added Aftached. Same rules.

Millersburg

-

Celebrating 50 years
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covers, only detached

3.08.070 Decks, Porches, Patios, and Similar Features.
(4) Detached Patio Cover or Pergola.

a. The County may require a building permit for patio covers or
pergolas over 200 square feet.


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes

JUST READ
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12. Tree Criterio
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« Hole in Code

* Muni Code- tree removadl
can be part of the Site Plan
Dev

« Noregsinthe Dev Code

* Criteria now added
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
This proposal addresses a hole in the Code, actually between two Codes.  

The Muni Code says a tree removal can be done as part of a Site Dev Review.  You may all recall this with the store across the street.  

But the Dev Code had no rules for this.  This fills in that hole.  

Adds criteria for tree removal as part of a Site Dev Review.  Basically  the same as the Criteria from the Muni Code.

This also adds mitigation for a tree removal. This keeps the City tree canopy consistent.    
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®
13. Planter Bays

« Code requires Planter Bays every 12
spaces

 NO minimum # to trigger

« Update adds less than 5 spaces
doesn’t need a Bay
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
READ


Millersburg

o
14. Shade Coverage Parking

« Clarify requirements are for
passenger parking areas only

« Nof car sales lofs

|
"

lbibscin i s by AL A W b
L@f - ‘.". tﬂ%m E,&.’.\%" _ a A 4
=8 *‘E T S p S L

—~=

A

‘*_‘_

-
e
x
()
O
—
)
(-
()
O


Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
READ
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®
15. Triplexes

3.09.040 - Landscape Plans.

* The C”y does not allow (1) With the exceptions noted below, dll

Triplexes development applications involving buildings and
parking areas must include landscape plans. The
. 3.09.040 mentions them following uses are required to meet the landscaping

requirements of this Code but are not required to
submit landscape plans:

« Delete this typo a. Single-family dwellings, duplexes

b. Accessory buildings.

c. Changes internal to an existing structure.

d. Building additions involving less than 500
square feet.
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
READ
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16. Trim

« Clarify 4" trim on facade only
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The code requires 4” trim on Single Family Homes

It does not specify where

This clarifies that its on the façade only.  
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1/7. RV Covers

« Clarity walls on RV covers

« Avoid slippery slope to pole-
barns
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
READ


®
18. Accessory Structures

 Many complaints about Megao-
Accessory structures
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Now, it would not be a code update if we didn’t continue to find the sweet spot for accessory structures.  

I think we missed the mark last time.  

We have received many complaints about maximum size we allow.  Staff agrees.  Some accessory structures that have been built are out of place in the community.

This proposal would change a few things (read)


®
18. Accessory Structures

 Many complaints about Megao-
Accessory structures

« Scales down height and neighbor
Impacts:

« Change HOW height is measured-
peak not mean

« Upto 17'- 5" setback (same as now)

« Over 17'- 10" setback

 And- can’t be taller than primary
home
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New way

Old way
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Celebrating gg years



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
We are actually not proposing to change the maximum height.  We CAN if the Commission sees fit, but we had few other ideas.  

Go through
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19. Shipping Containers

« Code says they are not
permitted

« Adding clarification- can be
used for moving

« Added more detail in the
Muni Code

%7 ki 2

Accessory structures shall comply with the following
standards:

(4) Prohibited Structures. The use of
metal shipping containers or semi-truck trailers as an
accessory structure shall be prohibited
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
We wanted to bring this to the Commission and the City Council for a few reasons.  

There was discussion back when the code was first put together about this topic.  A few of you may recall.  

We have a citizen who is using a container to move.  The Code did not address that.  Staff is proposing to add such flexibility.  

We will be doing this in the MUNI code.  We will talk about the rules we propose a little later.  
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20. Nonconforming details

« Adds clarity on nonconformity

« Code called out uses, not standards

« Added requirements for
nonconforming standards
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
READ
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21. Commercial Design Guidelines

« Clarify use of metal walls

« Clarity that at least 2 finishes are
required on street facing walls
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
We have changed the metal wall requirements a number of times, here, we propose to change it again

The intent was to not allow a metal pole building-look for commercial purposes.  

However, the restrictions proved to be too severe as they were written.

This is a simpler approach that should yield structures like at Loves.  Nothing too complicated or costly. 


Millersburg

22. Serial Partitions

 Code says if alot can be re-
divided, use Subdivision
criteria

 Never meant to apply to
commercial/industrial
partitions.

« This clarifies- residential only.
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
READ
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23. RU Map Improvements

* Proposes to exempt
partitions (only) in the RU
/one from improvements

May require improvements
for Subdivisions in the RU
lone

 Both still require ROW — *
dedications 1»—,:*:::
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The Code cast a wide net on required improvements.  We had some bad actors who were abusing the system, but we may have cast the net too wide.

This changes the Code to waive any physical improvements (streets, water, sewer) on partitions in the RU Zone. 

They have to keep all lots above 2.5 acres.  

Subdivisions in the RU may have to build improvements if they are imposing a bourdon on a neighbor without them.  
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®)
24. SDR Review Ciriteria

 Criteria is not worded like
criteria (3)

The
City may impose conditions of approval

* Revised criteria that acts like infended to mitigate potential impacts

criteria
, but not limited to:
« Essentially same outcome,
different approach
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The criteria for SDR were not worded like criteria.  They simply said “the City may impose conditions.” 

This has been revised to be more active in its tone.  READ

Also added requirements to comply with design standards.  This is more direct.  
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825 Subdivision Criteria

TREE @TD rs

« Simply broke up criteria

 No content changes

* Will make staff reports easier
to draft
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
The subdivision criterion mashed together access, street, and utility requirements into one criteria.  

This change just separates the street and utility improvements into different criteria. 
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26. Appeal Standing

* LUBA requirements in Code

 Non-LUBA appeals aren’t
the same

* This makes them the same,
adds standing requirements

e Raise-it-or-waive-it
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
READ
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O
27. Recycling Centers

« Omitted from handout

« Standards proposed to
« Address drainage and
seepage
« Address screening

« Analysis of other Cities
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
READ
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28. Temporary Signs

« Replace 5.10.040 Muni

« Some changes include:
« Clarification for the 3 permitted offsite signs
for events

« Clarity that traffic conftrol signs are allowed
for events

« Still not allowed in the ROW.

Municipal Code Ur



Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
This is the section we talked about before.  We plan to swap the temp signs section from the Dev code to the Muni Code.  
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29. Shipping Containers

O
O
O
O
O
A
9
-
)
=

Regulations added

Allows for moving containers
Not for renovations

Not in landscaped areas
Can't block sidewalks

No permit required

60-day max

Millersburg
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Memo- letter from a citizen that has one in his yard now.  He offers his thoughts on the issue.  
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Next Steps

Second workshop- if needed

DLCD Notice (35 days)

PC Hearing- make recommendation to CC

CC Hearing/Adoption

30 days to take effect
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